PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	09/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gigaset Communications GmbH
Street Address:	Hofmannstrasse 61
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81379

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11361401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-500-2500

Email: dinicola@ortpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Susan C. DiNicola

Address Line 1: 10 FAWCETT STREET

Address Line 2: Occhiuti Rohlicek & Tsao LLP

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3A001-001001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan C. DiNicola

Total Attachments: 4

source=3A001-001001ASSIGNGIGASET#page1.tif

source=3A001-001001ASSIGNGIGASET#page2.tif

source=3A001-001001ASSIGNGIGASET#page3.tif

source=3A001-001001ASSIGNGIGASET#page4.tif

501320329 REEL: 025140 FRAME: 0365

PATENT

CH \$40.00 113614

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS made as of the 1st day of September, 2010 by Siemens Aktiengesellschaft to Gigaset Communications GmbH.

For valuable consideration, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft ("the Assignor"), a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Wittelsbacher Platz 2, 80333 Munich, hereby assigns to Gigaset Communications GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Hofmannstrasse 61, 81379 Munich, Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the inventions and improvements which are described in the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A annexed hereto; this assignment including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries in the Assignor's name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and the Assignor agrees for itself and its respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has caused its duly and authorized officer to execute this ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS as of the date first written above.

By:

(Signature of Officer)

Name: Dr. Bonn Milzarek

Both Authorized Officers

[The remainder of this page is left blank intentionally.]

I certify that I know or have s	atisfactory evidence that	is
·	and said person acknowledged that said person	
	that said person was authorized to execute the	
	e of Siemens Aktiengesellschaft,	
	, to be the free and voluntary act of such corpora	tion
for the uses and purposes mentioned	in the instrument.	
Dated this day of	. 2010.	
	Ву:	
	(Signature of Notary)	
	Name:	
	Notary public in and for the state of	
	residing at	
	My appointment expires	
[The remainder of the	his page is left blank intentionally.]	

SCHEDULE A (SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT)

App. No.	Filing or 371(c) date	Publication. No.	Issue Date
11/361,401	02/24/2006	US 2007-02015808	08/30/2007

URNr. R2083/10_{cw}

Die Echtheit der vorstehenden vor mir vollzogenen Unterschriften von

The undersigned confirms the signatures appearing above and given in my presence by

1. Dr. Volkmar Bonn, Authorized Officer (Prokurist),

und

2. Bernd Milzarek, Authorized Officer (Bevollmächtigter), in Erlangen, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft,

wird beglaubigt.

to be true and authentic.

Ferner bestätige ich, dass Herr Dr. Bonn als Prokurist der "Siemens Aktiengesellschaft" in Berlin und München im Handelsregister des Amtsgerichts München, HRB 6684, eingetragen ist und Herr Milzarek aufgrund in Ausfertigung vorliegender Vollmacht berechtigt ist, die Siemens Aktiengesellschaft zusammen mit einem Prokuristen zu vertreten.

entered as Authorized Officer in the Commercial Register of the Munich County Court, HRB 6684, and that according to a power of attorney Mr. Milzarek is entitled to act jointly with an Authorized Officer as legal representative of Siemens Aktiengesellschaft.

I further certify that Mr. Dr. Bonn is

Die Unterzeichner sind persönlich bekannt.

The individuals are personally known.

Erlangen, den 06.09.2010

Kostenberechnung:

§ 45

§ 58

10,00 EUR

§ 58

10,00 EUR

§ 150

13,00 EUR

(Dr. Rieder) Notar

Summe: 39,27 EUR

Notar:

RECORDED: 10/14/2010

16 % MWST

my)

6,27 EUR